# OP \$65.00 24926

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Contractors Supplies, Inc.		10/10/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toolup.com LLC	
Street Address:	42 Pebble Dunes Court	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89141	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492694	
Registration Number:	2509842	TOOLUP.COM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (619)764-6701 **Phone**: 6196992920

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christina D. Yates
Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 2: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2492694;2509842
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina D. Yates

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0324

900204421

Signature:	/cdyates/
Date:	10/12/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TOOLUP.COM ASG#page1.tif source=TOOLUP.COM ASG#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0325

### ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Professional Contractors Supplies, Inc., ("Assignor"), a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 42 Pebble Dunes Court, Las Vegas, NV 89141 is the owner of the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown on the attached schedule.

WHEREAS, Toolup.com LLC ("Assignee"), a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 42 Pebble Dunes Court, Las Vegas, NV 89141 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof but does so without representation or warranty of any kind.

Signed at LAS UELAS, this 10 day of October 2011.

Professional Contractors Supplies, Inc.,

(Signature)
Keith Mantis

President and CEO

WEST\225018581.1

# Schedule

Mark Registration No.

Hammer Dot Design 2492694

TOOLUP.COM and Design 2509842

**RECORDED: 10/12/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004640 FRAME: 0327